PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7908140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOTI LTD	08/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YOTI HOLDING LIMITED	
Street Address:	130 FENCHURCH STREET	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC3M 5DJ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17304368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: EFILING@KNOBBE.COM

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAGEW008.010C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN MCWHORTER
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan McWhorter/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Four - Yoti to Yoti Holding (002)#page1.tif source=Assignment Four - Yoti to Yoti Holding (002)#page2.tif

PATENT 507861009 REEL: 063367 FRAME: 0869

Yoti Limited 130 Fenchurch St London EC3M 5DJ

Yoti Holding Limited 130 Fenchurch St London EC3M 5DJ

10 August 2017

Confirmation of Patent Assignments

To whomever it may concern,

Yoti Limited hereby declares that it has today assigned all right, title and interest in the Patents (as defined below) to Yoti Holding Limited by way of an Assignment Agreement between the parties dated 10 August 2017.

The "Patents" are: the patent applications set out in the Schedule and all granted patents issuing from any such patent applications, together with all re-issues and extensions of such patents and patent applications, and any other patents, patent applications, supplementary protection certificates or similar rights based on or claiming priority from the foregoing (and which belong to Yoti Limited), anywhere in the world.

Yours sincerely,

Robin Tombs, Director

For and on behalf of Yoti Limited

Dated:

Dated: 10 h August 2017

10h August 2017

For and on behalf of Yoti Holding Limited

PATENT REEL: 063367 FRAME: 0870

The Schedule

Case Ref.	Country	Category Description	Title	Application No.	Application Date
400685PCT	Patent Cooperation Treaty	National	Authentication of Bearer	PCT/EP2016/053 073	12/2/2016
400685US	United States of America	National	Authentication of Bearer	14/622527	13/2/2015
400685US1	United States of America	Continuation			
400686US	United States of America	National	uPass Claims	14/622709	13/2/2015
400687US	United States of America	National	Confidence Values	14/622549	13/2/2015
400688US	United States of America	National	uPass Registration	14/622737	13/2/2015
400690PCT	Patent Cooperation Treaty	National	Web Content Authentication	PCT/EP2016/053 075	12/2/2016
400690US	United States of America	National	Web Content Authentication	14/622740	13/2/2015
401454PCT	Patent Cooperation Treaty	National	Anti-Touting	PCT/EP2016/062 034	27/5/2016
401454ÜS	United States of America	National	Anti-Touting	14/726315	29/5/2015
401454US1	United States of America	Continuation		15/345,197	7/11/2016
401455US	United States of America	National	Asset Tracking	14/726333	29/5/2015
401595GB	United Kingdom	National	YOTI Use Cases	1509808.0	5/6/2015
402000GB	United Kingdom	National	Liveness Detection Using Randomized Outputs	1612300.2	15/7/2016
402000PCT	Patent Cooperation Treaty	National	Liveness Detection Using Randomized Outputs	PCT/EP2016/069 079	10/8/2016
402000US	United States of America	National	Liveness Detection Using Randomized Outputs	14/822804	10/8/2015
402142PCT	Patent Cooperation Treaty	National	E-R Liveness	PCT/EP2016/069 084	10/8/2016
402142US	United States of America	National	Two-factor liveness detection	14/822803	10/8/2015
403676PCT	Patent Cooperation Treaty	National	CM Yoti System	PCT/EP2016/053 076	12/2/2016

RECORDED: 04/18/2023

PATENT REEL: 063367 FRAME: 0871